Simple Database table relationship setting and simple query

The presentation demonstrates setting a simple relationship between tables and developing a simple query. This presentation builds on the work of "Access 365 import_sort" presentation.

Materials
Access 365
Weather data import (after fall2020 Preuss modifications)
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Table Tools csci1110-demo-01 : Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\cscil110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...
f— .
File Home Create External Data Database Tools After opening the Access |what you wantto do
- | database with the .
i = D' ng ,ﬁ .@? Database| appropriate  data, the =
Com ac-t and Visual Rur;. Relationships Objc:c)t B Analyze P E)resentatlon " et Add-
RepairpDatabase Basic Macro Dependencies 8 Analyze Tz Database Tools". ins v
Tools Macro Relationships Ana Rdd-ins
Al i3 Ly 0 T stationid ¢
- The _ pres_entation selects p1 v ID + | LAT DN ~ STATE NAME ~fi GSNFLAG ~ HCN/CRNFL~ WMOID ~ ClicktoAdd -~
ot "Relationships”. 8061 ASN00040708 ~-26.0336 151.0603 385 "HOME" MONOGORILBY
_— 7146 ASN00039031 -24.6486 150.745 404.8 "KAGEON" DAWES
: 26532 CAO03050PPF 51.7 -116.4667 2080 AB (AE) BOW SUMMIT
_— 64807 US1INDL0025 40.0851 -85.3488 315.8 IN (KSCJC) SPRINGPORT 3.5 NE
g5 64746 US1INCLOO15 40.2718 -86.6224 256.9 IN (KSDGS)MULBERRY 5.6 SSE
==: 65604 US1INRNOOOS 40.1926 -85.199 311.5 IN (KSEKP) PARKER CITY 0.3 NE
64757 US1INCS0013 40.8054 -86.3858 228.9 IN (KSEQT)LOGANSPORT 3.9 NN
65297 US1INLWO0021 38.9277 -86.3755 199.9 IN (KSGBR)BEDFORD 7.7 NE
64826 US1INDROO10O 39.1064 -84.8794 258.5 IN (KSGPS)LAWRENCEBURG 0.7 |
65325 US1INMG0023 39.5128 -86.6418 246.3 IN (KSOJS)CLOVERDALE 8.4 E
64803 US1INDLOO21 40.2268 -85.3705 290.5 IN (KSS.II/WASKWL) MUNCIE 2.3
64808 US1INDLOO26 40.0844 -85.3447 317.6 IN (KSTKO) SPRINGPORT 3.6 NE
65600 US1INRNOOO4 40.2583 -84.9746 311.8 IN (KSUZZ) SARATOGA 3.4 WNW
65047 US1INHWO0018 40.4326 -86.1844 255.7 IN (KSVEZ)INDIAN HEIGHTS 3.6\
65696 US1INTNOOOS 40.2969 -86.0574 267 IN (KSWKK)TIPTON 1.3 NW
64937 US1INGR0023 40.3885 -85.505 268.2 IN (KASFDN) MATTHEWS 0.4 Wh
65241 US1INLKOOS6 41.5417 -87.327 O IN (KASGKT) GARY 3.8 SSE
64828 US1INDROO12 39.2367 -84.8619 282.9 IN (KASOOO)BRIGHT 2.4 N
64786 US1INDKO006 41.3652 -85.0436 264.9 IN (KASRVJ)AUBURN 0.7 E
64665 US1INBLOO11 40.4619 -85.3729 282.5 IN (KASVIS) HARTFORD CITY 0.7
65276 US1INLPOO5S1 41.5919 -86.7415 249.9 IN (KASWNQ)LA PORTE 1.7 SW
64809 US1INDL0027 40.1901 -85.391 288.6 IN (KB7ZGB) MUNCIEO0.5S
64782 US1INDCO006 39.2909 -85.5719 267.6 IN (KBSCIY)GREENSBURG 6.0 SW
64940 US1INGR0026 40.4941 -85.6065 259.7 IN (KBSCRA)GASCITYO0.3 N
65586 US1INPT0125 41.4132 -87.0392 2259 IN (KBSF)VALPARAISO4.5S
65690 US1INST0010 41.1803 -86.8327 216.4 IN (KBSGPW)NORTH JUDSON 3.¢
64802 US1INDLOO20 40.178 -85.502 275.5 IN (KBSIVB) YORKTOWN 1.3 WN
65298 US1INLWO0022 38.9232 -86.5339 187.8 IN (KBSLGS)OOLITIC2.2N
65797 US1INWNOO16 39.8888 -84.9364 O IN (KBSMYL)RICHMOND 4.9 NN\
65631 US1INSH0020 39.5869 -85.8661 236.2 IN (KBSRBB)FAIRLAND 0.9 SSW
65351 US1INMNO0O20 39.0289 -86.4376 176.8 IN (KBSRNB)BLOOMINGTON 10..
| Record: 14 10f115082 » M » Search
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Relationship Tools cscil110-demo-01 : Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\cscil110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...

File Home Create External Data Database Tools Help Design £ Tell me what you want to do
58 X
Relationship Report — . _ Close
Tables All Relationships
88§ g Show Table ? prd
Tools Relationships A
All Access ObJe ® « Tablel X ’ stationid X | =, Relationships X Tables Queries Both
— stationid -
seareh. P stationid UCMO00078988 Tablel
Tables A UCM00078988
ioni L - LY - UGD00063654
j stationid
ID ID
EH Table LATITUDE YEAR
EH UCM00078988 LONGITUDE MONTH
= o ELEVATION ELEMENT
UGO000063654 STATE = VALUE1 -
[ )
The presentation opens the "stationid” table and one other
table as shown. The "add" button will add the highlighted table
as shown.
Add Close
J
- ‘ )

Num Lock
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Relationship Tools  ¢sci1110-demo-01: Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\csci1110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...

File Home Create External Data Database Tools Help Design £ Tell me what you want to do
\ = 22y
Df-‘ X Clear Layout lj [:HldeTabIe m
rd . L
: §D Direct Relationships
20 [=5) Relationship Report o Close
Relationships pRep Tables B2t All Relationships
Tools Relationships A
All Access ObJe @ « |E3 Tabler X |3 stationid X | =5 Relationships X
search. L stationid
Tables A
% D1 UCMO00078988
— stationid D
t D1 -
EH Tablel LATITUDE D
EH UCMO00078988 LONGITUDE VEAR ( "
BH UC000063654 EEERAARON MONTH The presentation resizes the tables to make things a bit
SRATE ELEMENT easier.
NAME VALDET
LG MFLAG1
HCN/CRN FLAG QFLAG1
WMO ID SFLACT
VALUEZ2
MFLAG2
QFLAG2
SFLAG2
VALUE3
MFLAG3
QFLAGS3
SFLAGS3
VA
LUE4 \ _)
MFLAG4
QFLAG4
SFLAG4
VALUES
MFLAGS
QFLAGS
SFLAGS
VALUE®G -
AL v

Num Lock

1:21 PM
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Relationship Tools  ¢sci1110-demo-01: Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\csci1110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...

File Home Create External Data Database Tools Help Design £ Tell me what you want to do
D; X Clear Layout 'D = Hide Table E
. 9 Direct Relationships
?d't _ [*&) Relationship Report — . . EE
Relationships Tables B2t All Relationships
Tools Relationships A
All Access ObJe @ « B4 Tablel X ’j stationid X | =3 Relationships X
search. P stationid
Tables A
_— ? D1 _ UCMO00078988
= stationid D <: The presentation selects the o
EH Tablet LATITUDE 'ID" field in the "stationid” - < While holding down the right
T UCM00078988 LONGITUDE table. _— mouse button, the presentation
B UGD00063654 ECEVARON MONTH drags the r_nouse from "stationid"
STATE ELEMENT "ID" to "ID" in the other table.
NAME VALUE1
GSN FLAG MFLAG1
HCN/CRN FLAG OFLAGH
WMO ID SFLAGT
VALUEZ2
MFLAG2
QFLAG2
SFLAG2
VALUE3
MFLAG3
QFLAGS3
SFLAGS3
VALUE4
MFLAG4
QFLAG4
SFLAG4
VALUES
MFLAGS
QFLAGS
SFLAGS
VALUE®G -
AL v

Num Lock

1:21 PM
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Relationship Tools cscil110-demo-01 : Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\cscil110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...

File Home Create External Data Database Tools Help Design £ Tell me what you want to do
| =
Df-’ X Clear Layout l I S Hide Table E
rd . L
: §D Direct Relationships
B [*2) Relationship Report e RS
Relationships pRep Tables B2t All Relationships
Tools Relationships A
All Access ObJe @ « Tablel X ’ stationid > | =, Relationships <
search. P stationid
Tables A
E D1 UCMO00078988
— stationid 5
E D1 -
EH Tablel LATITUDE D
B3 UCMO00073988 LONGITUDE YEAR
ELEVATION
B UG000063654 crare MONTH
Edit Relationships ? X
NAME
GINFLAG Table/Query: Related Table/Query: Create < L The presentation selects "Create" to continue.
PRSI ELAG stationid LUCM00078988 J
WMO ID Cancel
ID v ID A
Join Type.. ’
9 4
[]Enforce Referential Integrity EERERON
Cascade Update Related Fields
Cascade Delete Related Records ;
Relationship Type: Indeterminate
MFLAG4
QFLAG4
SFLAG4
VALUES
MFLAGS
QFLAGS
SFLAGS
VALUE®G b
| 4 F

Num Lock
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Relationship Tools  ¢sci1110-demo-01: Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\csci1110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...

File Home Create External Data Database Tools Help Design £ Tell me what you want to do

D; XX Clear Layout D B The presentation sees the graphical representation of

; the relationship is correct.

Edit S : : Add Close
Relationships Relationship Report Tables 58: All Relationships

R The presentation selects "Close".
Tools Relationships A

All Access Obje @ « |E3 Tabler X ’ﬁ stationid X

Search... jo

stationid
Tables A
= tationid E D1 UCMO00078988
statuoni

ID t D1 =
j Tablel LATITUDE -

EH uCM00078988 LONGITUDE ean

BEH UG000063654 ELERARRCn MONTH
SEASE ELEMENT

NAME -
GINFLAG MFLAG1

HCN/CRN FLAG QFLAG1

=, Relationshig

WMO ID SFLAG1

VALUE2
MFLAG2
QFLAG2
SFLAG2
VALUE3
MFLAG3
QFLAG3
SFLAGS3
VALUE4
MFLAG4
QFLAG4
SFLAG4
VALUES
MFLAGS
QFLAGS
SFLAGS
VALUEG v

4 b

Num Lock

1:21 PM
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Relationship Tools cscil110-demo-01 : Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\cscil110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...

File Home Create External Data Database Tools Help Design £ Tell me what you want to do
: e
D;’ X Clear Layout l I E
Edit S . : Add Close
Relationships Relationship Report Tables 88§AII Relationships
Tools Relationships A
A” Access ObJe @ « Tablel X ’ stationid < | =, Relationships <
search. P stationid
Tables A
t D1 UCMO00078988
— stationid
ID t D1 =
EH Table1 LATITUDE \ -
B UCM00078988 LONGITUDE YEAR
EH UG000063654 FLEVATION MONTH
SRARE ELEMENT
NAME VALUET
GSN FLAG MFLAG
HCN/CRN FLAG OFLAGH
WMO ID
Microsoft Access X
| Do you want to save changes to the layout of 'Relationships’?
Yes < L The presentation selects "Yes" to save and continue.
N
AL v

Num Lock

1:22 PM D
9/21/2020
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Table Tools

csci1110-demo-01 : Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\csci1110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...

The presentation selects the "Create" tab to continue.

File Home Create

Esz ==
Application Table Table SharePoin

Parts ~ Design  Lists~
Templates Tables
All Access Obje... © « |5
Search.. jeo,
Tables A
= stationid
EH Tablel
B UCMO00078988
EH UGD00063654

| Record: 14

Datasheet View

E L Type here to search

64757 US1INCS0013
65297 US1INLWO0021
64826 US1INDROO10
65325 US1INMGO0023
64803 USI1INDLOO21
64808 US1INDL0OO26
65600 USIINRNOOO4
65047 US1INHWO0018
65696 US1INTNOOOS
64937 US1INGR0023
65241 USI1INLKOOS6
64828 US1INDROO12
64786 US1INDKOOO6
64665 US1INBLOO11
65276 US1INLPOO51
64809 US1INDLOO27
64782 US1INDCO0006
645940 US1INGR0026
65586 US1INPTO125
65690 US1INST0010
64802 US1INDLOO20
65298 US1INLWO0022
65797 US1INWNOO16
65631 US1INSH0020

65351 US1INMNOO20
10f 115082  » M »

40.8054
38.9277
39.1064
39.5128
40.2268
40.0844
40.2583
40.4326
40.2969
40.3885
41.5417
39.2367
41.3652
40.4619
41.5919
40.1901
39.2909
40.45941
41.4132
41.1803

40.178
38.9232
39.8888
39.5869
39.0289

Search

-86.3858
-86.3755
-84.8794
-86.6418
-85.3705
-85.3447
-84.9746
-86.1844
-86.0574

-85.505

-87.327
-84.8619
-85.0436
-85.3729
-86.7415

-85.391
-85.5719
-85.6065
-87.0392
-86.8327

-85.502
-86.5339
-84.9364
-85.8661
-86.4376

pt you want to do
‘ :.l Report Wizard D w’t el

|n_k S I¥! Class Module

ort ies L==] Visual Basic

ports Macros & Code A

- STATE NAME ~1T GSNFLAG ~ HCN/CRNFL~ WMOID ~ ClicktoAdd -~

BS "HOME" MONOGORILBY

.8 "KAGEON" DAWES

80 AB (AE) BOW SUMMIT

L8 IN (KSCJC) SPRINGPORT 3.5 NE

L9 IN (KSDGS)MULBERRY 5.6 SSE

L5 IN (KSEKP) PARKER CITY 0.3 NE
228.9 IN (KSEQT)LOGANSPORT 3.9 NN
199.9 IN (KSGBR)BEDFORD 7.7 NE
258.5 IN (KSGPS)LAWRENCEBURG 0.7 |
246.3 IN (KSOJS)CLOVERDALE 8.4 E
290.5 IN (K9SJI/WAIKWL) MUNCIE 2.3
317.6 IN (KSTKO) SPRINGPORT 3.6 NE
311.8 IN (KSUZZ) SARATOGA 3.4 WNW
255.7 IN (KSVEZ)INDIAN HEIGHTS 3.6\

267 IN (KSWKK)TIPTON 1.3 NW
268.2 IN (KASFDN) MATTHEWS 0.4 Wh
O IN (KASGKT) GARY 3.8 SSE
282.9 IN (KASOOO)BRIGHT 2.4 N
264.9 IN (KASRVJ)AUBURN 0.7 E
282.5 IN (KASVIS) HARTFORD CITY 0.7
249.9 IN (KASWNQ)LA PORTE 1.7 SW
288.6 IN (KB7ZGB) MUNCIEO0.5S
267.6 IN (KBSCIY)GREENSBURG 6.0 SW
259.7 IN (KBSCRA)GASCITYO0.3 N
225.9 IN (KBSF)VALPARAISO4.5S
216.4 IN (KBSGPW)NORTH JUDSON 3.¢
275.5 IN (KBSIVB) YORKTOWN 1.3 WN
187.8 IN (KBSLGS)OOLITIC2.2N
O IN (KBSMYL)RICHMOND 4.9 NN\

236.2 IN (KBSRBB)FAIRLAND 0.9 SSW
176.8 IN (KBSRNB)BLOOMINGTON 10..

A T dx

Num Lock

1:22 PM

9/21/2020



Table Tools csci1110-demo-01 : Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\csci1110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...
File Home Create External Data Database Tools Help Fields Table £ Tell me what you want to do
D Q D ,ﬁ\< The presentation selects "Query Wizard". eport Wizard D % Module
- L
Application Table Table SharePoint | Query Query Lbels Macro & C.Iass Mod.ule
Parts ~ Design  Lists~ Wizard Design L==] Visual Basic
Templates Tables Queries Macros & Code A
All Access Obje... @ « |~ TPl X [=a 8
r— Yo ID1 v ATE NAME ~1T GSNFLAG ~ HCN/CRNFL~ WMOID ~ ClicktoAdd -~ -~
Tables i 8061 ASN0O0040708 -26.0336 151.0603 385 "HOME" MONOGORILBY
= stationid 7146 ASN00035031 -24.6486 150.745 404.8 "KAGEON" DAWES
26532 CAO003050PPF 51.7 -116.4667 2080 AB (AE) BOW SUMMIT
= Tablet 64807 US1INDL0025 40.0851 -85.3488 315.8 IN (K9CJC) SPRINGPORT 3.5 NE
EEd UCM00078988 64746 US1INCLOO15 40.2718 -86.6224 256.9 IN (KSDGS)MULBERRY 5.6 SSE
B UG000063654 65604 US1INRNOOOS 40.1926 -85.199 3115 IN (KSEKP) PARKER CITY 0.3 NE
64757 US1INCS0013 40.8054 -86.3858 228.9 IN (KSEQT)LOGANSPORT 3.9 NN
65297 US1INLWO0021 38.9277 -86.3755 199.9 IN (KSGBR)BEDFORD 7.7 NE
64826 US1INDROO10 39.1064 -84.8794 258.5 IN (KSGPS)LAWRENCEBURG 0.7 |
65325 US1INMGO0023 295122 -8R AA1AQ 24A 2 IN
64803 US1INDL0O021 Microsoft Access X
64808 US1INDL0026 o ) )
65600 US1INRN00O4 | You must save the table 'stationid’ before you can create a new object based on it.
65047 US1INHWO0018 : Do you want to save the table 'stationid_and create a new ahiect?
65636| US1INTNO0OS Yes <]_ The presentation selects "Yes" to save the data.
64937 US1INGR0023 S— —— =[]
65241 US1INLKOOS6 41.5417 -87.327 OIN
64828 US1INDROO12 39.2367 -84.8619 282.9 IN
64786 US1INDKOOO6 41.3652 -85.0436 264.9 IN
64665 US1INBLOO11 40.4619 -85.3729 282.5 IN
65276 US1INLP0OO51 41.5919 -86.7415 249.9 IN
64809 US1INDLO027 40.1901 -85.391 288.6 IN
64782 US1INDCO0006 39.2909 -85.5719 267.6 IN
64940 US1INGR0026 40.4941 -85.6065 259.7 IN
65586 US1INPT0125 41.4132 -87.0392 225.9 IN
65690 US1INSTO0010 41.1803 -86.8327 216.4 IN
64802 US1INDL0OO20 40.178 -85.502 275.5 IN
65298 US1INLWO0022 38.9232 -86.5339 187.8 IN
65797 US1INWNO0O16 39.8888 -84.9364 OIN T(RBIVIYCJRICAVMIOND I NNV
65631 US1INSH0020 39.5869 -85.8661 236.2 IN (KBSRBB)FAIRLAND 0.9 SSW
65351 US1INMNO0020 39.0289 -86.4376 176.8 IN (KBSRNB)BLOOMINGTON 10.. M
| Record: 14 10f115082 » M » Search
Datasheet View Num Lock Bs

. 1:22 PM
E L Type here to search o b



Player »

Table Tools csci1110-demo-01 : Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\csci1110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...

External Data Fields Table

& | E & T

File Home Create £ Tell me what you want to do

— :
‘ | _‘ ‘ *\ Report Wizard D

Database Tools Help

RE E&E0OF

% Form Wizard >t Module

°
L7 Class Module

[ Navigation ~

Application Table Table SharePoint | Query Query Form Form Blank Report Repprt Blank Labels Macro o .
Parts ~ Design  Lists ~ Wizard Design Design Form More Forms ~ Design Report (=] Visual Basic
Templates Tables Queries Forms Reports Macros & Code A
All Access Obje... @ « | Tablel X [ stationid X
pr— Yo ID1 v ID v | LATITUDE -~ LONGITUDE - ELEVATION -  STATE -1 GSNFLAG ~ HCN/CRNFL~- WMOID -~ ClicktoAdd -~
Tables i 8061 ASN0O0040708 -26.0336 New Query P X
7146 ASN00035031 -24.6486
2 stationid 26532 CA003050PPE 51.7 : Simple Query Wizard < The presentation selects "Simple Query Wizard", then
EH Tablet 64807 US1INDLOO25 40.0851 §.L°§%?§..&“é?$ﬁ§?;‘3~ o "OK" to continue.
EH ucmo0078988 64746 US1INCLOO15 40.2718 Find Unmatched Query Wizard
B UG000063654 65604 US1INRNOOOS 40.1926
64757 US1INCS0013 40.8054
65297 US1INLWO0021 38.9277
64826 US1INDROO10 39.1064
65325 US1INMGO0023 39.5128
64803 US1INDL0O021 40.2268 This wizard creates a select query
from the fields you pick.
64808 US1INDL0026 40.0844
65600 US1INRNOOO4 40.2583
65047 US1INHWO0018 40.4326
65696 US1INTNOOOS 40.2969
64937 US1INGR0023 40.3885 OK Cancel
65241 US1INLKOOS6 41.5417 or.ozr vy ,‘.._._,—_._J
64828 US1INDROO12 39.2367 -84.8619 282.9 IN (KASOOO)BRIGHT 2.4 N
64786 US1INDKOOO6 41.3652 -85.0436 264.9 IN (KASRVJ)AUBURN 0.7 E
64665 US1INBLOO11 40.4619 -85.3729 282.5 IN (KASVIS) HARTFORD CITY 0.7
65276 US1INLP0OO51 41.5919 -86.7415 249.9 IN (KASWNQ)LA PORTE 1.7 SW
64809 US1INDLO027 40.1901 -85.391 288.6 IN (KB7ZGB) MUNCIEO0.5S
64782 US1INDCO0006 39.2909 -85.5719 267.6 IN (KBSCIY)GREENSBURG 6.0 SW
64940 US1INGR0026 40.4941 -85.6065 259.7 IN (KBSCRA)GASCITYO0.3 N
65586 US1INPT0125 41.4132 -87.0392 225.9 IN (KBSF)VALPARAISO4.5S
65690 US1INSTO0010 41.1803 -86.8327 216.4 IN (KBSGPW)NORTH JUDSON 3.¢
64802 US1INDL0OO20 40.178 -85.502 275.5 IN (KBSIVB) YORKTOWN 1.3 WN
65298 US1INLWO0022 38.9232 -86.5339 187.8 IN (KBSLGS)OOLITIC2.2N
65797 US1INWNO0O16 39.8888 -84.9364 OIN (KBSMYL)RICHMOND 4.9 NN\
65631 US1INSH0020 39.5869 -85.8661 236.2 IN (KBSRBB)FAIRLAND 0.9 SSW
65351 US1INMNO0O020 39.0289 -86.4376 176.8 IN (KBSRNB)BLOOMINGTON 10..
| Record: 14 10f115082 » M » Search

E L Type here to search

A T dx

Num Lock

1:22 PM

9/21/2020



Table Tools

csci1110-demo-01 : Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\csci1110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...

File Home Create External Data Fields Table

H & ([

Database Tools Help £ Tell me what you want to do

,ﬁ\ k: @ D @FormWizard

Navigation ~

-‘ I.T‘ ‘ 17 Report Wizard

D >t Module

I¥! Class Module

Application Table Tab.le Sha_rePoint Qgery Qu.ery Form For.m Blank Report Repf)rt Blank Labels Macro L .
Parts ~ Design  Lists ~ Wizard Design Design Form More Forms ~ Design Report L= Visual Basic
Templates Tables Queries Forms Reports Macros & Code A
All Access Obje... © « |~ Tablel X [ stationid X Simple Query Wizard
prm—y yo ID1 v ID +  LATITU Which fieds do you wantin your query? -1’ GSNFLAG ~ HCN/CRNFL~ WMOID ~ ClicktoAdd -~ -
Tables " 8061 ASNO00040708 -2 '
== o 7146 ASN000395031 -2 You can choose from more than one table or query. l
stationid
26532 CAO03050PPF
= Tablet 64807 US1INDL0025 4 Tblesfoueries INE
2l UCMO0072088 64746 US1INC10015 9 Frable: stationid » <}: The presentation selects the table "stationid”. Under
B UGo00063654 SiilelEnl il 1 the fields, the presentation selects "ID", "LATITUDE",
64757 US1INCS0013 4 Available Fields: Selected Fields: "LONGITUDE" and "NAME".
65297 US1INLWO0021 3 D1 ID
64826 US1INDR0010 3 E#%QHON 2 tg&mn%%s The presentation changes tables for the next step.
65325|USINMG0023 | 3 =
64803 US1INDLOO21 4 |HCN/CRN FLAG
WMO ID =
64808 US1INDLOO26 4
65600 US1INRNOOO4 4 ==
65047 US1INHWO0018 4
65696 US1INTNOOOS 4 h
Cancel B Next >
64937 US1INGR0023 4
65241 US1INLKOOS6 41.5417 -87.327 OIN
64828 US1INDROO12 39.2367 -84.8619 282.9 IN
64786 US1INDKOOO6 41.3652 -85.0436 264.9 IN
64665 US1INBLOO11 40.4619 -85.3729 282.5 IN (KASVIS) HARTFORD CITY 0.7
65276 US1INLPOOS1 41.5919 -86.7415 249.9 IN (KASWNQ)LA PORTE 1.7 SW
64809 US1INDLOO27 40.1901 -85.391 288.6 IN (KB7ZGB) MUNCIEO0.5S
64782 US1INDCO006 39.2909 -85.5719 267.6 IN (KBSCIY)GREENSBURG 6.0 SW
64940 US1INGR0026 40.45941 -85.6065 259.7 IN (KBSCRA)GASCITYO0.3 N
65586 US1INPTO0125 41.4132 -87.0392 225.9 IN (KBSF)VALPARAISO4.5S
65690 US1INSTO0010 41.1803 -86.8327 216.4 IN (KBSGPW)NORTH JUDSON 3.¢
64802 US1INDLOO20 40.178 -85.502 275.5 IN (KBSIVB) YORKTOWN 1.3 WN
65298 US1INLWO0022 38.9232 -86.5339 187.8 IN (KBSLGS)OOLITIC2.2N
65797 US1INWNOO16 39.8888 -84.9364 O IN (KBSMYL)RICHMOND 4.9 NN\
65631 US1INSH0020 39.5869 -85.8661 236.2 IN (KBSRBB)FAIRLAND 0.9 SSW
65351 US1INMNO0O20 39.0289 -86.4376 176.8 IN (KBSRNB)BLOOMINGTON 10..
| Record: 14 10f 115082 » M » Search

Simple Query Wizard

E L Type here to search

A T dx

Num Lock

1:23 PM

9/21/2020



Table Tools

csci1110-demo-01 : Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\csci1110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...

File Home Create External Data Fields Table

H & ([

Database Tools Help £ Tell me what you want to do

,ﬁ\ k: @ D @FormWizard

Navigation ~

-‘ I.T‘ ‘ 17 Report Wizard

D >t Module

I¥! Class Module

Application Table Table SharePoint | Query Query Form Form Blank Report Report Blank Labels Macro
Parts ~ Design  Lists~ Wizard Design Design Form More Forms ~ Design Report (==| Visual Basic
Templates Tables Queries Forms Reports Macros & Code A
A” Access ObJe ® « Tablel X | | stationid X Simple Query Wizard
pr— Yo ID1 - ID ~  LATITU - -1t GSNFLAG -+ HCN/CRNFL~ WMOID ~ ClicktoAdd -~ -
earch. : : .
e ° 3061 ASNO0040708 3 Which fields do you want in your query?
- 7146 ASN000335031 -2 You can choose from more than one table or query. l
— stationid
- 26532 CAO03050PPF
Tablel
64807 US1INDL0025 4 Iables/oueries |NE
B3 UCMo0078988 64746 US1INCLO015 4 o OoM0007855 Th ation ch the table to th b
EH UG000063654 65604 US1INRN0OOOS 4 : - € presentauon changes e a e' o the 'r'\a"me In (?'
= prr—— 4 Avaiiable Fields: Selected Fekds: relationship. The presentation adds "YEAR", "MONTH
N - and "ELEMENT" for the second table.
65297 US1INLWO0021 3 D1 Al [
64826 US1INDR0010 3 LATITUDE Now, the presentation selects "Next" to continue.
>> | |LONGITUDE
65325 US1INMGO0023 3 [MFLAG1 NAME
64803 US1INDLO021 4 |QFLAG1 = YEAR
SFLAG1 MONTH
64808 US1INDL0026 - VALUE2 <
65600 US1INRNOOO4 4 |MFLAG2 v
65047 US1INHWO0018 -
65696 US1INTNOOOS - g
Cancel B Next =
64937 US1INGR0023 4
65241 US1INLKO0S6 41.5417 -87.327 OIN (KASGKT) ¢
64828 US1INDR0OO12 39.2367 -84.8619 282.9 IN (KASOOO)
64786 US1INDKOO0O06 41.3652 -85.0436 264.9 IN (KASRVJ)A
64665 US1INBLOO11 40.4619 -85.3729 282.5 IN (KASVIS) HARTFORD CITY 0.7
65276 US1INLP0OO51 41.5919 -86.7415 249.9 IN (KASWNQ)LA PORTE 1.7 SW
64809 US1INDLO027 40.1901 -85.391 288.6 IN (KB7ZGB) MUNCIEO0.5S
64782 US1INDCO0006 39.2909 -85.5719 267.6 IN (KBSCIY)GREENSBURG 6.0 SW
64940 US1INGR0026 40.45941 -85.6065 259.7 IN (KBSCRA)GAS CITYO0.3 N
65586 US1INPTO0125 41.4132 -87.0392 225.9 IN (KBSF)VALPARAISO4.5S
65690 US1INST0010 41.1803 -86.8327 216.4 IN (KBSGPW)NORTH JUDSON 3.¢
64802 US1INDL0020 40.178 -85.502 275.5 IN (KBSIVB) YORKTOWN 1.3 WN
65298 US1INLWO0022 38.9232 -86.5339 187.8 IN (KBSLGS)OOLITIC2.2N
65797 US1INWNOO16 39.8888 -84.9364 0 IN (KBSMYL)RICHMOND 4.9 NN\
65631 US1INSH0020 39.5869 -85.8661 236.2 IN (KBSRBB)FAIRLAND 0.9 SSW
65351 USIINMNO0O020 39.0289 -86.4376 176.8 IN (KBSRNB)BLOOMINGTON 10..
| Record: 14 10f 115082 » M » Search

Simple Query Wizard
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A T dx
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File Home Create External Data Database Tools Help Fields Table £ Tell me what you want to do
D Q D ,ﬁ\ k: % D [ Form Wizard -‘ IIT‘ ‘ 3 Report Wizard D ~’:t Module
Application Table Table SharePoint | Query Query Form Form Blank 5| Novigation - Report Report Blank Macro ezl et s
Parts ~ Design  Lists~ Wizard Design Design Form More Forms ~ Design Report Labels (==| Visual Basic
Templates Tables Queries Forms Reports Macros & Code
All Access Obje... © « |~ Tablel X [ stationid X Simple Query Wizard
, ID1 - ID +  LATITU ~1" GSNFLAG ~ HCN/CRNFL~ WMOID ~ ClicktoAdd -~
Search.. ye, 8061 ASN0O0O40708 7 7 Would you like a detail or summary query?
Tables A = til (sh feld of ) 4 The presentation selects "Detail’, then "Next" to
7 ctationid 7146 ASN00039031 L ; :: - (@ Detail (shows every field of every recor < P .
26532 CAO03050PPF e PP B (O summary N continue.
EH Tablet 64807 US1INDL0025 4 ]
B ucmooo78988 64746 US1INCLOO15 4 e <
B UGD00063654 65604 US1INRNO0OS 4 3 | dd -= -E
64757 US1INCS0013 4 '
65297 US1INLW0021 3 :
64826 US1INDROO10 3 r—
65325 US1INMGO0023 3 2 | aa
64803 US1INDLOO21 B i k:t:
64808 US1INDL0026 4 e
65600 US1INRNOOO4 4
65047 US1INHWO0018 B
65636) USTINTN000 ] Cancel < Back Next > Finish
64937 US1INGR0023 4 Wh
65241 US1INLK0O0S6 41.5417 -87.327 0IN (KASGKT) GARY 3.8 SSE
64828 US1INDROO12 39.2367 -84.8619 282.9 IN (KASOOO)BRIGHT 2.4 N
64786 US1INDKO0OO06 41.3652 -85.0436 264.9 IN (KASRVJ)AUBURN 0.7 E
64665 US1INBLOO11 40.4619 -85.3729 282.5 IN (KASVIS) HARTFORD CITY 0.7
65276 US1INLP0OO51 41.5919 -86.7415 249.9 IN (KASWNQ)LA PORTE 1.7 SW
64809 US1INDLO027 40.1901 -85.391 288.6 IN (KB7ZGB) MUNCIEO0.5S
64782 US1INDCO0006 39.2909 -85.5719 267.6 IN (KBSCIY)GREENSBURG 6.0 SW
64940 US1INGR0026 40.4541 -85.6065 259.7 IN (KBSCRA)GAS CITYO0.3 N
65586 US1INPTO0125 41.4132 -87.0392 225.9 IN (KBSF)VALPARAISO4.5S
65690 US1INST0010 41.1803 -86.8327 216.4 IN (KBSGPW)NORTH JUDSON 3.¢
64802 US1INDL0020 40.178 -85.502 275.5 IN (KBSIVB) YORKTOWN 1.3 WN
65298 US1INLWO0022 38.9232 -86.5339 187.8 IN (KBSLGS)OOLITIC2.2N
65797 US1INWNOO016 39.8888 -84.9364 0IN (KBSMYL)RICHMOND 4.9 NN\
65631 US1INSH0020 39.5869 -85.8661 236.2 IN (KBSRBB)FAIRLAND 0.9 SSW
65351 US1INMNO0020 39.0289 -86.4376 176.8 IN (KBSRNB)BLOOMINGTON 10..
| Record: 14 10f115082 » M » Search

Num Lock

1:23 PM
9/21/2020

Simple Query Wizard

E L Type here to search

A T dx



File Home Create

& | E & T

External Data

RE E&E0OF

Database Tools

Help

Table Tools

Fields

Table

% Form Wizard

[ Navigation ~

csci1110-demo-01 : Database- C:\Users\preuss\Documents\csci1110-demo-01.accdb (Access 2007 - 2016 file format)...

£ Tell me what you want to do

=) ) |

‘ » Report Wizard

D >t Module

'°' Class Module

Application Table Table SharePoint | Query Query Form Form Blank Report Repprt Blank Labels . .
Parts ~ Design  Lists ~ Wizard Design Design Form More Forms ~ Design Report (=] Visual Basic
Templates Tables Queries Forms Reports Macros & Code
All Access Obje... © « |~ Tablel X [ stationid X Simple Query Wizard
, ID1 v ID +  LATITU ~fi GSNFLAG ~ HCN/CRNFL~ WMOID ~ ClicktoAdd -~
Search. je, What title do you want for your query?
Tables i 8061 ASN0O0040708 -2 . )
7146 ASN00039031 -3 stationid Query 01| < The presentation changes the query name, then
= stationid 26532 CAO03050PPE selects "Finish” to continue.
= Tablel 64807 US1INDL0025 4
B ucmo0078988 64746 US1INCLOO15 4 ) . )
That's all the information the wizard needs to create your
EEH UG000063654 65604 US1INRNOOOS 4 query.
64757 US1INCS0013 4 Do you want to open the query or modify the query's design
65297 US1INLWO0021 o
64826 US1INDROO10 3 @ Open the query to view information.
65325 US1INMGO0023 3 (O Modify the query design.
64803 US1INDLOO21 4
64808 US1INDLOO26 4
65600 US1INRNOOO4 4
65047 US1INHWO0018 4
65696 US1INTNOOOS 4 Cancel < Back Next Finish l 7
64937 US1INGR0023 4 WhH
65241 US1INLKOOS6 41.5417 -87.327 OIN (KASGKT) GARY 3.8 SSE
64828 US1INDROO12 39.2367 -84.8619 282.9 IN (KASOOO)BRIGHT 2.4 N
64786 US1INDKOOO6 41.3652 -85.0436 264.9 IN (KASRVJ)AUBURN 0.7 E
64665 US1INBLOO11 40.4619 -85.3729 282.5 IN (KASVIS) HARTFORD CITY 0.7
65276 US1INLP0OO51 41.5919 -86.7415 249.9 IN (KASWNQ)LA PORTE 1.7 SW
64809 US1INDLO027 40.1901 -85.391 288.6 IN (KB7ZGB) MUNCIEO0.5S
64782 US1INDCO0006 39.2909 -85.5719 267.6 IN (KBSCIY)GREENSBURG 6.0 SW
64940 US1INGR0026 40.4941 -85.6065 259.7 IN (KBSCRA)GASCITYO0.3 N
65586 US1INPT0125 41.4132 -87.0392 225.9 IN (KBSF)VALPARAISO4.5S
65690 US1INSTO0010 41.1803 -86.8327 216.4 IN (KBSGPW)NORTH JUDSON 3.¢
64802 US1INDL0OO20 40.178 -85.502 275.5 IN (KBSIVB) YORKTOWN 1.3 WN
65298 US1INLWO0022 38.9232 -86.5339 187.8 IN (KBSLGS)OOLITIC2.2N
65797 US1INWNO0O16 39.8888 -84.9364 O IN (KBSMYL)RICHMOND 4.9 NN\
65631 US1INSH0020 39.5869 -85.8661 236.2 IN (KBSRBB)FAIRLAND 0.9 SSW
65351 US1INMNOO20 39.0289 -86.4376 176.8 IN (KBSRNB)BLOOMINGTON 10..
| Record: 14 10f115082 » M » Search
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£ Tell me what you want to do

S ] | ®

File Home Create External Data Database Tools

& | E & T

Help

RE | =g O 2=

[ Navigation ~

>t Module

~ I® Class Module

» Report Wizard

Application Table Table SharePoint | Query Query Form Form Blank Report Repprt Blank Labels Macro o .
Parts ~ Design  Lists ~ Wizard Design Design Form More Forms ~ Design Report (=] Visual Basic
Templates Tables Queries Forms Reports Macros & Code A
All Access Obje... @ « |3 Table1 X |3 stationid X |3 stationid Query 01 X
pr— Yo ID »~ | LATITUDE ~ LONGITUDE ~ NAME v YEAR +| MONTH <~ ELEMENT -~ -
Tables i UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1942 9 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1942 10 TAVG . .
2 stationid UCMO0078988 12189 62,96 HATO 1942 2l TAl 6<: Data from both tables is found in the query resuit.
= Tabler UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1942 12 TAVG
B ucmo0078988 UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 1 TAVG
B UG000063654 UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 2 TAVG
Queries A UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 3 TAVG
=3 stationid Query 01 UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 4 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 5 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 6 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 7 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 8 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 9 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 10 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 11 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1943 12 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 1 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 2 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 3 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 4 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 5 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 6 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 7 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 8 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 9 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 10 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 11 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1944 12 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1945 1 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1945 2 TAVG
UCMO00078988 12.189 -68.96 HATO 1945 3 TAVG -
| Record: 14 1of 1515  » M Search
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